Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1101860

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 33476

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

APl No. 15 - 15-101-22387-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 410 17TH ST STE 900 B2 NWSW gec 15 1yp. 20 5 R. 27 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 1980 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
city: _ DENVER State: CO  zjp: 80202 , 4420 990 Feetfrom [ ] East / O] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ Cassie Parks Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (303 ) 893-5073 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw
CONTRACTOR: License # 33793 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: H2 DriIIing LLC (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
, Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: _Jim Musgrove Lane
County:
Purchaser: _NCRA ' Luebber 12-15-2027
Lease Name; -YEPDErs Well #; ~<7=>7
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover -
Producing Formation: Mississippi
Oil WSwW SWD SIOW
o [ [ [ Elevation: Ground:2616 Kelly Bushing: _ 2618
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw 4588 4567
] oG ] Gsw ] Temp. Abd. Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

08/16/2012 08/22/2012 10/29/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 375 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No

If yes, show depth set: 3019 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 3019

feet depth to: 0 w/_565 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 23400 ppm  Fluid volume: 1050 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
Date:  12/05/2012

Confidential Release Date:  12/05/2014

Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

12/07/2012

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




DY

1101860

FIML Natural Resources, LLC Luebbers 12-15-2027

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 15 Twp.20 S. R.27 [ ]East F ]West County: Lane

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Stone Corral 1886
Lansi 7
Cores Taken Llves [FINo ansing 3876
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Mississippi 4490
List All E. Logs Run:
Triple Combo
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 375 Class A 240 39% CaCl2 29 gel 0.25 pps Flo
Production 7.875 55 15.5 4588 ASC 225 2% gel 109 salt 5 pps gil 025 pps flo
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
DV tool @ 3019' cmtd w/ 565 sx Lightweight cmt w/ 0.25 pps flo | 3019-0'
2 4501-03' Acidized w/ 250 gal 15% MCA w/ 1% solvent 4501-4503'
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 4545 [JYes  [T]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
11/13/2012 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 27 80
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 4501-03'
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 05, 2012

Cassie Parks

FIML Natural Resources, LLC
410 17TH ST STE 900
DENVER, CO 80202-4420

Re:ACO1
API 15-101-22387-00-00
Luebbers 12-15-2027
SW/4 Sec.15-20S-27W
Lane County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Cassie Parks



[P ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC I N VO I C E

PO Box 93999 Invoice Number: 132346
Southlake, TX 76092 )

Invoice Date: Aug 16, 2012
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361

Bill To:
FIML Natural Resources LLC

410 17th St., Suite 900

YEARS
Denver, CO 80202
Customer ID Well Name/# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms
FIML Lubbers #12-15-2027 Net 30 Days
Job Location Camp Location Service Date Due Date
KS1-01 Oakley Aug 16, 2012 9/15/12
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Amount
240.00 | MAT Class A Common 16.25 3,900.00
5.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 106.25
9.00 | MAT Chloride 58.20 523.80
264.42 | SER Cubic Feet 2.10 555.28
953.60 | SER Ton Mileage 2.35 2,240.96
1.00 |SER Surface 1,125.00 1,125.00
7485 | SER Extra Footage 0.95 7111
80.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 560.00
80.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 320.00
3.00 |[EQP 8.5/8 Centralizer 64.00 192.00
1.00 |SER Manifold Rental 200.00 200.00
1.00 | JOB DISC Job Discount If paid by 9/16/12 1,958.88 -1,958.88
1.00 | CEMENTER Darren Racette
1.00 | CEMENTER Terry Heinrich
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Adam Holcomb
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 7,835.52
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 297.49
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 8,133.01
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS . -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied
TOTAL 8,133.01

s |

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
‘ Sep 10, 2012 ‘




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 056672

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO P.O.BOX 3|
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE P:élET:
[

. - SEC, TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JO g
DATES /6-12 /5 | 3o EDoT Pm g-§I%R ITO"’\ Jog&;‘g’ 5”’\
LsAs|¥4¢Hﬁrs WELL # /3~ {5 3217 LOCATION qu}ﬂfbn 596 'ﬁcrkeqj?éa.l V4 C?i};;\; SWBA’Y.
OLD ORHNEW (Circle one) =575
CONTRACTOR MHa # / OWNER _Seme.
TYPEOQOFIOB Swrfade.
HOLESIZE /2 %y TD. 325 f CEMENT
CASING SIZE_§ ¥ DEPTH_ 34,85 AMOUNT ORDERED &2 46 SAs CZm: 3%LL
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 2% Gel
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON X0 sk Frpre g
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTIN CSG. /< ! GEL 5 sts  @Par2E Flay as
PERFES. . CHLORIDE 9 sk @58 72 ¥3523.980.
DISPLACEMENT  A3.883 bbic ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTERM @
#4422 HELPER /crm Relnrieh g
BULK TRUCK
¥ Bu7 DRIVER Aobs py Hslaomd, 2
BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER @ -
HANDLING 26482, % Fals %55&57’1
MILEAGE /.52, X 6 x #2335 a4 X

REMARKS:

mix 2oske Cement
Displace {4 water
Gemem" Did  Oireulphe

Tk

CHARGE TO: E DML
STREET
cITY STATE ZIP

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) (o assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and undersland the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME @L CVWI(D

‘\M/

SIGNATURE h

SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB __ 374. 85’
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Ciras 22
EXTRA FOOTAGE _ 74.%5 @ N2 A L
MILEAGE $o VT2 ¥ Sto
MANIFOLD @ 200 2
Lvm ;z& @¥ifge # Za0 2
@
rotaL 22274 2
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
3 Llowtbrallzer dLly2° &s4q e
@
@
@
@ rl

rotaL 2 /22,92

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES 9 794 4
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




[P ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax: (817) 246-3361

Bill To:

FIML Natural Resources LLC
410 17th St., Suite 900

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 132456

Invoice Date: Aug 23, 2012
Page: 1

45

YEARS
Denver, CO 80202
ADAMBLUN
Customer ID Well Name/# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms
FIML Lubbers #12-15-2027 Net 30 Days
Job Location Camp Location Service Date Due Date
KS1-02 Oakley Aug 23, 2012 9/22/12
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Amount
615.00 | MAT Lightweight Type I 1450 8,917.50
154.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 415.80
3,075.00 | MAT Gilsonite 0.89 2,736.75
757.29 | SER Cubic Feet 2.10 1,590.31
2,414.40 | SER Ton Mileage 2.35 5,673.86
1.00 | SER Production - Top Stage - No Charge
80.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage -- No Charge
80.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage -- No Charge
1.00 | JOB DISC Job Discount if paid by 9/23/12 3,866.84 -3,866.84
1.00 | CEMENTER LaRene Wentz
1.00 | CEMENTER Darren Racette
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Adam Holcomb
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Brandon Wilkinson
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |D J Gray
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 15:467.38
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 760.41
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 16,227.79
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS . -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied
TOTAL 16,227.79

s |

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
‘ Sep 17, 2012 ‘



a505637
Typewritten Text
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ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 056306

Federa) Tax L.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO PO. BOX 3|

SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Do Loy S
SEC TWP. RANGE CALLED ?_a? (:’Hf/z’—
" o R d [ 0D OQUT ON LOCATION |JOB START JOB FINISH
)ATE? A3 /2. /5 AO 47 4}:‘62) Pt (TRl HIOe
AR5~ . . f CQUNTY STAT
,Eéffééeﬁ WELL# a3 LOCATION .ﬁ‘/i;ém FE NS Eouh za_a,e. ,%)
JLD Q@IFCIC one) i
“ONTRACTOR &A%/ QWNER _S<@r<e
[YPE OF JOB /}/Zid'c.ccﬂ"/d«, ~7p //éz@
JOLESIZE 7 Zp ID. Y5557 CEMENT
~ASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUN ﬁ/DERED G LS s L e
FUBING SIZE DEPTH Sesf 5B g /50K e
DRILL PIPE DEPTH -
rooL £/ DEPTH F/S. 55
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @®
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
TEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL @
PERES. ] CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT P/ P ¥ 5 2L/ AS @
EQUIPMENT A rﬁe Typels /5545 0 /4,50 FI/7 50

)]
CEMENTER /16? Keere 40%7‘2—

PUMP TRUCK
v A5/ HELPER e rren Aacetre
BULK TRUCK
1377/ 728 DRIVER Abas /74/061444
BULK TRUCK . .
135/ 206  DRIVER Sreacbo, )i My usme

277 D.72 & oy,

REMARKS:

Plecg mH -~ A6 545
Py 0 R H- 33 sk
‘W T8 545 Lile olaw Cos eieg

Lisolace copfte cd asfe,—
Lo plug Jacro # Voot Aeld

C CeereliEL, e late
i L
r}?////cw K 0
CHARGETO: /- F L.
STREET
cITY STATE 7Ip

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed, The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on lhe reverse side,

PRINTED NAME C Cu\ku

SIGNATURE é Aau{ Qoé’

@
P s Eal /S5 #-"@ 270 /5 Pa
Q) Pree o 307;’*‘* @ ,d7 F736.75
@
@
@
HANDLING 232 27 4% % @ 2./0  /S52.5/
MILEAGE. 72 A vhwd FO J~ .55 Ser3 5c
TOTAL / A5 52,
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB LAl
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE LI
EXTRA FOOTAGE @ ~
MILEAGE 5o @ /
MANIFOLD @ \
@ /
@ O
ToTAL —/C

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

@
@
@
@
@
TOTAL
SALES TAX (iIf Any) .
TOTAL CHARGES _. 1§, 231.273,
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




[P ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

INVOICE

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Invoice Number:

132455

Invoice Date: Aug 23, 2012

Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361
Bill To:

FIML Natural Resources LLC
410 17th St., Suite 900

45

YEARS
Denver, CO 80202
Customer ID Well Name/# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms
FIML Lubbers #12-15-2027 Net 30 Days
Job Location Camp Location Service Date Due Date
KS1-02 Oakley Aug 23, 2012 9/22/12
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Amount
4.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 85.00
225.00 | MAT ASC 19.00 4,275.00
21.00 | MAT Salt 23.95 502.95
1,125.00 | MAT Gilsonite 0.89 1,001.25
56.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 151.20
500.00 | MAT Super Flush 1.27 635.00
289.99 | SER Cubic Feet 2.10 608.98
1,003.20 | SER Ton Mileage 2.35 2,357.52
1.00 | SER Production -- Bottom Stage 2,405.00 2,405.00
80.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 560.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 250.00 250.00
80.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 320.00
1.00 |[EQP 5.5 D V Tool 4,921.00 4,921.00
1.00 EQP 5.5 Sure Seal Float Shoe 520.00 520.00
1.00 EQP 5.5 Sure Seal Float Collar 620.00 620.00
25.00 |EQP 5.5 Centralizer 49.00 1,225.00
2.00 |[EQP 5.5 Basket 337.00 674.00
1.00 | JOB DISC Job Discount if paid by 9/23/12 4,222.38 -4,222.38
1.00 | CEMENTER LaRene Wentz
1.00 | CEMENTER Darren Racette
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |D J Gray
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal Continued
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax Continued
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount Continued
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS . X
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied
TOTAL Continued

s |

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
‘ Sep 17, 2012 ‘




[P ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax: (817) 246-3361

Bill To:

FIML Natural Resources LLC
410 17th St., Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 132455

Invoice Date: Aug 23, 2012
Page: 2

45

YEARS
Customer ID Well Name/# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms
FIML Lubbers #12-15-2027 Net 30 Days
Job Location Camp Location Service Date Due Date
KS1-02 Oakley Aug 23, 2012 9/22/12
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Amount
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Brandon Wilkinson
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Adam Holcomb
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 16,889.52
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 920.46
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 17,809.98
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS : -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied
‘ 3 ‘ TOTAL 17,809.98

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
Sep 17, 2012 ‘




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 056305

Federal Tax |,D.# 20-5975804
REMITTO P.O.BOX3I 3 .
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SPRVICE PpiN}/

~ Lo fls, L
Dg’; AI-/ L [sEC /5 [TWP 5o [RANGE 7 CALLED OUT ONLOCATION [JQBSTART |IOB FINISH
Lebbers R it e
LEASE WELL # LOCATION iﬂ/c;% e PE A S ¢ m ST%
OLD O NEW “

@rcle one}

CONTRACTOR A2 %/

OWNER S @zzep,

TYPEOFJOB PRl ciofion. B o Sega

HOLE SIZE 2; 7/;;/* Th, 5557 . CEMENT
CASING SiZE Z DEPTH 552 2 3 AMQUNT ORDERED, .24 5 5p A90 /a8 sa sl
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Z 00/ SHF i R s
DRILL PIPE DEPTH % T
ToOL A2 &/ DEPTH 2V F: S5
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT /772 pozmix @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /772 GEL F2lr @ G025 TS0
PERFS. _ , CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT /&d> 2/ H6.7 ASC FIZ A @ LR00 V5.0

EQUIPMENT , @

S L, = q/{’ i - TP @ J525 557 95
- : AAEF g BT Y

PUMPTRUCK  CEMENTER Aot Adreg &/t o 255700 d - VLIRS
# HELPER v rrean. farce fle CZEE =& "‘%g F.70 /5725
BULK TRUCK :
# I DRIVER D T, G rany Tesperflest  _FO9gafe L2 L5590
BULK TRUCK T @
#4776/ 356 PRIVER By avedent 'w’/’é‘w""HANDuNG 55554 5,-2 o Zoros

B3/ 748 Al acet D/ Carn &

MILEAGEAZ. S55%ral” o x 2 55 2352 52

Plassps 4;:374’4' Saser 22l seper~flesq peeny)
el gaeeh, AL RAS 5E3 AT 7 SERVICE
Frsplace cobtl, ees s~of 1t caol _
L Licl 0 by s v h= peprHOFIOB 90582 &
Do D&fles 4 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE RT3, IO
Crreclafse Y drs. EXTRA FOOTAGE @ -
——t / _ MILEAGE __ J @ 200 5¢9.50
/V‘L/Ml K e, MANJFOLD 2 =oef ® 53, 4O
/ ' 2 L stt freas e @ Y00 _FZ9.00
A=
@
CHARGE TO: ML 35356
pifs 5]
STREET TOTAL
Ty STATE ZIP PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
PDOSoaf Y2 IR
Seepa Pooll i stoe@ 570, 0a
Q);y;.se&r/ﬁk&d Colam = & L5
- . . Serh AR 2 Ed @ & 7o0 /14530
To: Allied Ol & Gas Services, LLC, ) Bl o 2iido & Idoo

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor 1o do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE

@

TOTAL Z7&0. 6O

SALES TAX (If Any)
rotaLcarGEs _3 1, 11 A0
IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

DISCOUNT -

1
|
|




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  FIML Natural Resources LLC.

410 17th. St. STE 900
Denver CO. 80202+4420

ATTN: Kurt Talbolt

Luebbers #12-15-2027

15-20s-27w Lane,KS

Start Date:  2012.08.21 @ 15:45:00
End Date:  2012.08.21 @ 22:54:30
Job Ticket #: 49396 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.08.24 @ 16:27:38

077 S824nosay [einreN AL

SH‘aue] m/g-s0g-ST

/202-ST-CT# sleqgan’

abesQ 'ssIN T#1Sd

T2'80°¢T0C



RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

FIML Natural Resources LLC.

410 17th. St. STE900
Denver CO. 80202+4420

ATTN: Kurt Talbolt

15-20s-27w Lane,KS

Luebbers #12-15-2027
Job Ticket: 49396 DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.08.21 @ 15:45:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Miss. Osage
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 18:20:30 Tester: Troy Leiker
Time Test Ended: 22:54:30 Unit No: #44
Interval: 4470.00 ft (KB) To  4515.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2618.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4515.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2608.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8321 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 83.10 psig @ 4505.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.08.21 End Date: 2012.08.21 Last Calib.: 2012.08.22
Start Time: 15:45:01 End Time: 22:54:30 Time On Btm: 2012.08.21 @ 18:20:00
Time Off Btm: 2012.08.21 @ 20:36:30
TEST COMMENT: IF 30 Weak Blow , Died in 28 min.
IS 30 No Blow Back
FF 30 Surge of Air When Tool Opened, No Blow After That
FS 45 No Blow Back
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
- b T T ] R 3= Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
}ﬂ# -~ E (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
i [ — d = [ 0| 2228.67 | 126.06| Initial Hydro-static
i L K i. 1| 6522 | 126.05| Open To Flow (1)
: Lo % 32| 7367 | 12852|Shutin()
i ﬁ 11 EX E XE 60 | 1250.71 129.36 | End Shut-In(1)
o I } e 61| 76.86 | 129.10| Open To Flow (2)
g H f | | ( | ‘}& E 91 83.10 | 130.86| Shut-In(2)
F j lf | f | E\'_% i.: 136 | 1276.49 | 131.67 | End Shut-In(2)
™ f lI lI ‘ 2 T 1- 137 | 2058.60 | 132.10| Final Hydro-static
w i I— 1-
. ! A S T
S ‘ I I | ‘ =
21 Tue Aug 2012 Time tHur)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
15.00 Oil Spotted Mud 2%0 98%m 0.07

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49396

Printed: 2012.08.24 @ 16:27:38




RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FIML Natural Resources LLC.

410 17th. St. STE900
Denver CO. 80202+4420

ATTN: Kurt Talbolt

15-20s-27w Lane,KS

Luebbers #12-15-2027
Job Ticket: 49396 DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.08.21 @ 15:45:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:

Deviated: No

Miss. Osage

Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 18:20:30
Time Test Ended: 22:54:30

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Troy Leiker
Unit No: #44

Interval: 4470.00 ft (KB) To  4515.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2618.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4515.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2608.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8737 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4505.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.08.21 End Date: 2012.08.21 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 15:45:01 End Time: 22:54:30 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF 30 Weak Blow , Died in 28 min.
IS 30 No Blow Back
FF 30 Surge of Air When Tool Opened, No Blow After That
FS 45 No Blow Back
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
- T Prosau 7 Tempersure 5 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
#éﬂ T (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
7= i éf % )
21 Tue Aug 2012 e Time (Hours) oF
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
15.00 Oil Spotted Mud 2%0 98%m 0.07

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49396

Printed: 2012.08.24 @ 16:27:39




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

FIML Natural Resources LLC. 15-20s-27w Lane,KS
ESTING ! INC 410 17th. St. STE 900 Luebbers #12-15-2027
Denver CO. 80202+4420 Job Ticket: 49396 DST#: 1
ATTN: Kurt Talbolt Test Start: 2012.08.21 @ 15:45:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4110.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 57.65 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  369.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.81 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 80000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 59.46 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 29.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 70000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4470.00 ft Final  70000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 45.00 ft
Tool Length: 65.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4451.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4456.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4461.00

Packer 4.00 4465.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4470.00

Stubb 1.00 4471.00

Perforations 1.00 4472.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4473.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 4504.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4505.00

Recorder 0.00 8321 Inside 4505.00

Recorder 0.00 8737 Outside 4505.00

Perforations 7.00 4512.00

Bullnose 3.00 4515.00 45.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 65.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49396 Printed: 2012.08.24 @ 16:27:40




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

FIML Natural Resources LLC. 15-20s-27w Lane,KS
ESTING ! INC 410 17th. St. STE900 Luebbers #12-15-2027
Denver CO. 80202+4420 Job Ticket: 49396 DST#: 1
ATTN: Kurt Talbolt Test Start: 2012.08.21 @ 15:45:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 64.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.58 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3600.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
15.00 | Oil Spotted Mud 2%0 98%m 0.074

Total Length: 15.00ft Total Volume: 0.074 bbl

Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49396 Printed: 2012.08.24 @ 16:27:41



Serial #: 8321 Inside FIML Natural Resources LLC. Luebbers #12-15-2027 DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
_ 8321 Pressure 8321 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49396 Frinted: 2012.08.24 @ 16:27:42




Serial #: 8737 Outside  FIML Natural Resources LLC. Luebbers #12-15-2027 DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [a]
8737 Pressure 8737 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49396 Frinted: 2012.08.24 @ 16:27:42



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  FIML Natural Resources LLC.

410 17th. St. STE 900
Denver CO. 80202+4420

ATTN: Kurt Talbolt

Luebbers #12-15-2027

15-20s-27w Lane,KS

Start Date: 2012.08.22 @ 05:11:00
End Date:  2012.08.22 @ 15:52:00
Job Ticket #: 49397 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.08.24 @ 16:26:32
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FIML Natural Resources LLC.

ESTING , INC.

410 17th. St. STE900
Denver CO. 80202+4420

ATTN: Kurt Talbolt

15-20s-27w Lane,KS

Luebbers #12-15-2027
Job Ticket: 49397 DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.08.22 @ 05:11:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 07:57:00

Time Test Ended: 15:52:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Troy Leiker
Unit No: #44

Interval: 4510.00 ft (KB) To  4522.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2618.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4515.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2608.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8679 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 1286.97 psig @ 4511.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.08.22 End Date: 2012.08.22 Last Calib.: 2012.08.22
Start Time: 05:11:01 End Time: 15:52:00 Time On Btm: 2012.08.22 @ 07:56:00
Time Off Btm: 2012.08.22 @ 11:44:00
TEST COMMENT: IF 30 Very Strong Blow off Bottomin 1 min.
IS 60 Increasing Blow to 1" Then Decreasing to 1/2"
FF 45 Very Strong Blow off Bottomin 1 min.
FS 90 Very Weak on Top of Bkt, Then Died
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
mp’“”’ﬁmr,m.m I I I S5 Tempersure 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
S ] (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
- | ] 0| 2317.14 122.62 | Initial Hydro-static
I I ] 1 157.62 121.95 | Open To Flow (1)
I f’ | ] 31 948.79 142.33 | Shut-In(1)
_ | i . 90 | 1289.59 139.91 | End Shut-In(1)
g | | . % 90 947.94 139.73 | Open To Flow (2)
i r | 1 ¢ 144 | 1286.97 140.72 | Shut-In(2)
= S | {7 227 | 1292.39 | 139.16 | End Shut-In(2)
[ B | 1.~ 228 | 2180.80 | 138.38 | Final Hydro-static
wl ] :
frlnr 1 ]
mTLan I | | ]
Y | | | | ]
L ] | | .
22 WNied Aug 2012 e Time (Hours) 12Ru em
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
300.00 Gas In Pipe 1.48
3450.00 Clean Gassy Oil 20%g 80%0 47.77
50.00 Clean Gassy Oil 10%g 90%0 0.70

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49397

Printed: 2012.08.24 @ 16:26:33




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FIML Natural Resources LLC.

ESTING , INC.

410 17th. St. STE900
Denver CO. 80202+4420

ATTN: Kurt Talbolt

15-20s-27w Lane,KS

Luebbers #12-15-2027
Job Ticket: 49397

Test Start: 2012.08.22 @ 05:11:00

DST#: 2

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 07:57:00

Time Test Ended: 15:52:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Troy Leiker
Unit No: #44

Interval: 4510.00 ft (KB) To  4522.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2618.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4515.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2608.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8321 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4511.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.08.22 End Date: 2012.08.22 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 05:11:33 End Time: 15:44:02 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF 30 Very Strong Blow off Bottomin 1 min.
IS 60 Increasing Blow to 1" Then Decreasing to 1/2"
FF 45 Very Strong Blow off Bottomin 1 min.
FS 90 Very Weak on Top of Bkt, Then Died
Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
N e SN Tempeue 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
I ;L"‘“‘“- 1- (Min.) (psig) | (deg F)
wl B ; ,\XL
22 WNied Aug 2012 o o Time (Hours) 2R om
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
300.00 Gas In Pipe 1.48
3450.00 Clean Gassy Oil 20%g 80%0 47.77
50.00 Clean Gassy Oil 10%g 90%0 0.70
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49397

Printed: 2012.08.24 @ 16:26:33




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

FIML Natural Resources LLC. 15-20s-27w Lane,KS
ESTING ! INC 410 17th. St. STE 900 Luebbers #12-15-2027
Denver CO. 80202+4420 Job Ticket: 49397 DST#: 2
ATTN: Kurt Talbolt Test Start: 2012.08.22 @ 05:11:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4141.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 58.09 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  369.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.81 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 82000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 59.90 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 20.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 72000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4510.00 ft Final  84000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 12.00 ft
Tool Length: 32.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4491.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4496.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4501.00

Packer 4.00 4505.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4510.00

Stubb 1.00 4511.00

Recorder 0.00 8321 Inside 4511.00

Recorder 0.00 8679 Outside 4511.00

Perforations 8.00 4519.00

Bullnose 3.00 4522.00 12.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 32.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49397 Printed: 2012.08.24 @ 16:26:34




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

FIML Natural Resources LLC.

410 17th. St. STE900
Denver CO. 80202+4420

ATTN: Kurt Talbolt

15-20s-27w Lane,KS

Luebbers #12-15-2027

Job Ticket: 49397 DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.08.22 @ 05:11:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 64.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.57 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3600.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
300.00 | Gas In Pipe 1.475
3450.00 [ Clean Gassy Oil 20%g 80%0 47.766
50.00 | Clean Gassy Qil 10%g 90%0 0.701
Total Length: 3800.00 ft Total Volume: 49.942 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49397

Printed: 2012.08.24 @ 16:26:35




Serial # 8679 Outside  FIML Natural Resources LLC. Luebbers #12-15-2027 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8679 Pressure 8679 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49397

Frinted: 2012.08.24 @ 16:26:36




Serial #: 8321 Inside FIML Natural Resources LLC. Luebbers #12-15-2027 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[a] [A]
8321 Pressure 8321 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

49397

Frinted: 2012.08.24 @ 16:26:37




RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING Inc.

P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 67601 No. 49396
alliame:eohio. Lue,b&’(‘)' f [R-/5 -]  TestNo. f Date & -2)-I%
Company 'F’.f/??L Aatacal fg_,‘_;pw—“s, ; i Elevation 26 )8 i3 &LGL
Address _ 4//© J7¥h S». STE 9po Denver, co. SOR02 +yyzo
Co.Rep/Geo.Kaned  TalboH- | _ Rg H2 brlg Lic R 2]
Location: Sec. )5 wp. A2 5 Rge. 27 E o Jfagne oo K5,
nterval Tested Y470 = 4578 ZoneTested _ /MiSS oSage.
Anchorlength 45 ’ _ __ Drill Pipe Run ______“ H))10 Mud Wt. 9.2
Top Packer Depth HY &5 Drill Collars Run 369 Vis Lo
Bottom Packer Depth 44 7o  WtPipeRun___ o " -2
TotalDepth 43} 5 r Chlorides JZ’&O ___ppm System  LCM 2

)S+ Shut = A0 Llow Back

Blow Description /54' Flow — Wear. ﬂbu/ on Top oF LKT, Dief [0 228 min.

20d Flow = Sumpe Wlhen “}"rl_pza.c-_-e, Ao Llow affer Shat,

and Shup — a0 Bloy Baex

Rec 15 i___ Feetof &;/ SFO_M/”“{ %qas =& %ol Y%water P& %mud

Rec_ Feet of : __%Qas %o0il Y%ewater Yemud

Rec Feet of N ] S e B e %Qas  %oil “Yewater %emud

Rec ~ Feetof - . %gas %0il Yewater %mud

Rec Feetof B X %Qas %0il Y%water %mud

RecTotal /S BHT T3 i Gravity AP RW @ __"F Chlorides ppm

(A) Initial Hydrostatic_ 2.22-& @ Test 1250 a TOn Location _))i3& Ar

(B) First Initial Flow 7>3 R < _ | T-Started 345 Pr~

(C) First Final Flow T O Safety Joint T-Open b 2o Pra

(D) Initial Shut-In laso G eledun. + . TPuled &5 35 P

(€) Socond Inital Flow 7 01 Hourly Stangly 1y TouW___ B ST M

(F) Second FinalFlow &3 E/Mileageﬁ—ﬂjz—*yf Comments

(G)FinalShut-ln 1 X74 .~ Bamitiar =

(H) Final Hydrostatic 2058 ] O Straddle O Ruined Shal; Pacier -
O Shale Packer____ e U Ruined Packer

Initial Open _ & s O ExtraPacker 6 Eiditn Eomias:

Initial Shut-In 30 O Extra Recorder . Sub Total 0

Final Flow Jo O Day Standby il Total 1536.40

Final Shut-In B - EA . N/ﬁ.ccessibility_ 5%&@ 1150 MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total  1536.40

Approved By Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the prupcrty or persomel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suﬁered oyisigiied éectly or mdlreclry through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whonT the fest is made.
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RILOBITE

= Test Ticket
;E ESTING inc. 19307
ok = P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 4737
Well Name & No. é_&ﬂ_“cfs 2£/2-)5- 2027 ~Test No. o ~ Date _?-1.-‘.\.- ~-f2
Company P /L. Aabum| foSources , KAL<S  Eevaton  =26/P KB 2£88 Gl
Address 10 [ 2Hh 5+ STE Goe  Denver, CO goroz + 4420
Co. Rep / Geo. __gg_d '7:/6'/-}- - ___Rig A2 DH7+£‘L6 ,6‘;, 2t [
Location: Sec. /& Twp. RAPS5  RgeR7 E  Co ,_éqng - State _gs_i
Interval Tested 43 /@ = 4S5 22 ~ Zone Tested 427__{.:.1‘:554,9_;_ o
Anchor Length 2.  DillPiperun 4141  Mudw. T2
Top Packer Depth __‘[.2‘05 Drill Collars Run 3[07 Vis N & "/
Bottom Packer Depth 45 /0 ~ W.LPipeRun___ @ o WL 7.&
Total Depth 4522 Chlorides _,24_?9 __ppm System LCM z
Blow Description _ J 3% flew = _Utr-/ 5-}\@4’___&.«.1 . oFF Cottor in [ mia.
IS+ Sheb = Tipcrcaset 4o [* then Decressed +o /2" jn BET
2nA Flow - Very Shea, Blev, prt Lettor ;n [ min,
Ind Shat = Very weak on Top 0f BUT, then Dfed oFF
Rec ;g_p Feet of _&uq s _i_f‘.'og_ 1 s %Qqas %ol “Yewater %mud
Rec_ 30 ° Feetof clean oi) lo %gas GO %ol %water  %mud
Rec 34s5e ’ Feet of _6_’6«\ ei) Qe  %gas ge %0il Y%water %mud
Rec_ Feet of ="u= i %qas %0l Yowater %mud
Rec Feet of S %gas %0il _ %water Yomud
RecTotal 3 0P BHT 7/ Gravity APIRW 28 @ /[a@ 'F Chlorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 23)7 W Test 1250 TOn Locaion /i pe Am
(B) First Initial Flow |S7 O Jars_ TStarted S y) At
(C) First Final Flow 948 O Safety Joint TOpen 7158 Ae~
(D) Initial Shutin (84 O GireSub TPuled  JI;43 Am
(E) Second Initial Flow 67‘17 [ QO Hourly Standby ©hrs 500 Tout 1952
(F) Second Final Flow 1 28&  gAlfileage _-/_—&g—'l—i—m_)#-.rs- e
(G) Final Shut-In 1292 Q Sampler .
(H) Final Hydrostatic 2= 180 U Straddle — D_-R.u;n;e;d_SI-'laI; _F;acker__
U Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open 30 B O Extra Packer . O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In bo - __ DO Bua Recorder - SubTotal O
Final Flow 45 O DayStandby___ Total  2036.40
Final Shut-In 7o & Accessivilty __ feps 150 MP/DST Disct

Approved By

Sub Total 2036.40

Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss sutfered
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for wh

L dirgctly or indirectly, through the use of its
the'test is made.


tyson
Text Box
150

tyson
Text Box
1250

tyson
Text Box
15:52




tyson
Line

tyson
Line

tyson
Text Box
136.40

tyson
Text Box
0

tyson
Text Box
5hrs 500

tyson
Text Box
2036.40

tyson
Text Box
2036.40


	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 33476
	oname: FIML Natural Resources, LLC
	oaddr1: 410 17TH ST STE 900
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: DENVER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80202
	ozip4: 4420
	ocontact: Cassie Parks
	oarea: 303
	ophone: 893-5073
	clicense: 33793
	cname: H2 Drilling LLC
	geologist: Jim Musgrove
	purchaser: NCRA
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 10/29/2012
	tdate: 08/22/2012
	sdate: 08/16/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-101-22387-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: E2
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 15
	Township: 20
	Range: 27
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1980
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 990
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Lane
	lname: Luebbers
	wellnumber: 12-15-2027
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Mississippi
	ElevationGL: 2616
	ElevationKB: 2618
	td: 4588
	pbtd: 4567
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 375
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 3019
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 3019
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 565
	chloride: 23400
	fluid: 1050
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 12/05/2012
	DateConfReleased: 12/05/2014
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 12/07/2012
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Triple Combo	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Stone Corral
	top1: 1886
	datum1: 
	form2: Lansing
	top2: 3876
	datum2: 
	form3: Mississippi
	top3: 4490
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 375
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 240
	additive1: 3% CaCl2 2% gel 0.25 pps Flo
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4588
	cement2: ASC
	sacks2: 225
	additive2: 2% gel 10% salt 5 pps gil 0.25 pps flo
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: DV tool @ 3019' cmtd w/ 565 sx Lightweight cmt w/ 0.25 pps flo
	d1: 3019-0'
	shots2: 2
	perf2: 4501-03'
	acid2: Acidized w/ 250 gal 15% MCA w/ 1% solvent
	d2: 4501-4503'
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 4545
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 11/13/2012
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 27
	gas_prod: 
	water: 80
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 4501-03'
	otherprodinterval: 


